

G.R. 45 of 2025 Reg. No. 213 of 2025

Order No:07

Dated: 31.10.25

Today is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused on c/b is present by filing hazira.

P.O. is on leave hence the case is adjourned.

To: **05.12.2025** for appearance.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C**